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           This Week’s News       

Puffins had a memorable visit to Samphire Hoe on Mon-
day. They trekked across the base of the White Cliffs 
to meet Ranger Paul who showed the children how to 
examine different rocks. The children had a lot of fun 
hunting for fossils and crystals inside rocks on the sea-
shore.                                      

Molly Davis, a coach 
from Kent Cricket, is in 
school on Mondays this 
term through the 
‘Chance to Shine’ pro-
ject. We are very lucky 
to be involved—all the 

key stage 2 classes took part enthusiastically and spoke 
very highly of their coaching sessions with Molly.  

On Thursday, our new reception children visited school 
for the Teddy Bear’s Picnic. This was an opportunity to 
meet their buddies and explore their new classroom en-
vironment. 

     This Week’s Awards   
 
Writer of the Week       
         Jacob (Eagles) 

Mathematician of the Week  
       Aiden (Jays) 

Reader of the Week 
          Rose (Jays) 

Citizen of the Week 
Daisy (Owls), nominated by Y6 wor-
ship leaders for her beautiful manners.  

Friday 

June 24th 2022 

Birthdays 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

William (Eagles) June 20th                                                   
Harriet (Hawks) June 23rd                                         
William (Hawks) June 23rd                                 
Phoebe (Eagles) June 25th                                   

                                    

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 28th June Big Band Day                              

Friday 1st July Y4 Pilgrimage, Y6 Swimming—

Dover                                                                               

Monday 4th July New Wrens Transition Session                                                                    

Tuesday 5th July Fire Safety Talks                     

Wednesday 6th July New Wrens Transition Ses-

sion                                                                               

Friday 8th July Y6 Swimming—Dover, Reports 

Home                                                                                  

Monday 11th July Sports Week begins                  

Tuesday 12th July Sports Day 1:30 pm             

Wednesday 13th July Sports Day (reserve)         

Friday 15th July Parent Celebration Assembly   

Saturday 16th July FOBS Summer Fair                   

Tuesday 19th July Young Musician of the Year 

Thursday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Service at 

church 11:00 am for Y6 families only 

The summer holiday begins on Friday 

22nd July. The children’s first day 

back is Friday 2nd September 2022 


